

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-3376 Version: 3 Name: Supplemental Agreement No. 1 - Contract AQN20

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/1/2012 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 11/7/2012 Final action: 11/7/2012

Title: Approving the attached Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement Number One to the Joint

Participation Agreement (JPA) for Contract AQN20 between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West, to increase the maximum participation or grant award from FDOT from \$1,000,000.00 to a total of \$2,000,000.00 to be used for construction costs of the new Transit

Facility at 5701 College Road, Key West, Florida.

Sponsors: Bob Vitas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Supplement No. 1 - JPA Contract AQN20, 4. Resolution 12-

209 JPA AQN20 - Transit Facility, 5. Contract AQN20, JPA, FDOT, 6. CH2M Hill Cost Estimate DEMO at SWTE, 7. Email with FDOT FY 11-12 DEMO Budget, 8. Resolutions 12-208, 12-188 & Summary

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 11/7/2012
 3
 City Commission
 Passed
 Pass

Approving the attached Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement Number One to the Joint Participation Agreement (JPA) for Contract AQN20 between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West, to increase the maximum participation or grant award from FDOT from \$1,000,000.00 to a total of \$2,000,000.00 to be used for construction costs of the new Transit Facility at 5701 College Road, Key West, Florida.